
Sunday, May 16, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

68F Cloudy 66%H 7mphSSE
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 4 405   Steve Russo (M57) 4 M55-59     23:35.105 7:35.523:37 1.892.8 11:41 11:54 +13

2 11 192   Rob Preston (M56) 10 M55-59     25:56.060 8:20.826:00 3.941:22.1 12:56 13:00 +4

3 2 255   John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59     22:55.239 7:22.623:00 4.763.1 11:27 11:28 +1

4 14 994   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 12 M60-64     29:07.724 9:22.529:00 7.723.6 14:07 15:01 +53

5 9 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 8 M65-69     25:34.142 8:13.825:43 8.864.7 12:46 12:48 +2

6 10 012   Doug Waters (M56) 9 M55-59     25:49.269 8:18.726:00 10.734.1 12:50 13:00 +10

7 22 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 7 F60-64     34:00.495 10:56.834:15 14.509.9 16:41 17:19 +38

8 15 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 13 M65-69     29:21.302 9:26.929:00 21.304.5 14:34 14:47 +12

9 13 040   Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69     28:17.567 9:06.427:55 22.572.0 13:48 14:30 +42

10 21 044   Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49     33:39.542 10:50.034:07 27.468.5 16:14 17:25 +71

11 26 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69     36:07.901 11:37.835:40 27.9046.5 18:09 17:59 -10

12 18 020   Peter Boysen (M49) 14 M45-49     29:31.834 9:30.330:00 28.176.6 14:44 14:48 +4

13 37 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 14 F50-54     50:01.054 16:05.950:30 28.9510.0 24:59 25:02 +3

14 31 097   Nathan Bruser (M50) 19 M50-54     38:33.211 12:24.638:00 33.2117.8 18:37 19:56 +80

15 6 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 6 M55-59     23:56.670 7:42.424:30 33.331.2 11:26 12:31 +65

16 1 159   Robert Landon (M62) 1 M60-64     20:55.704 6:44.221:30 34.301.9 10:27 10:29 +2

17 30 316   Blake Bruser (F11) 12 F10-14     38:35.355 12:25.238:00 35.3615.6 18:48 19:47 +59

18 5 011   Blair Casey (M34) 5 M30-34     23:51.953 7:40.924:30 38.051.6 11:49 12:03 +14

19 19 050   Chris Goins (M50) 15 M50-54     32:17.477 10:23.633:00 42.528.3 14:58 17:19 +141

20 12 365   Les George (M56) 11 M55-59     28:01.618 9:01.328:45 43.384.5 13:56 14:06 +10

21 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 5 F55-59     33:19.849 10:43.732:25 54.8521.1 15:51 17:29 +98

22 7 659   Leah Serritos  (F15) 1 F15-19     23:55.626 7:42.125:00 64.374.2 11:24 12:32 +68

23 29 039   Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99     38:27.528 12:22.737:14 73.530.3 19:21 19:06 -15

24 16 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59     29:29.274 9:29.531:20 110.735.5 14:48 14:42 -6

25 8 052   Alex Veguilla (M53) 7 M50-54     24:53.637 8:00.823:00 113.642.7 11:41 13:12 +91

26 17 099   Trinity Sullivan (F21) 4 F20-24     29:28.504 9:29.231:30 121.506.6 14:47 14:42 -5

27 32 261   John Kramer (M59) 20 M55-59     44:02.432 14:10.546:05 122.5710.0 21:20 22:42 +82

28 24 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 16 M65-69     33:20.594 10:43.931:10 130.592:52.0 17:06 16:14 -52

29 33 024   Carol Creech (F70) 13 F70-74     45:20.002 14:35.547:49 149.0012.2 22:29 22:51 +23

30 23 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 8 F65-69     35:22.963 11:23.338:00 157.046.6 17:31 17:52 +21

31 28 223   Chris Wong (M51) 18 M50-54     37:43.801 12:08.640:30 166.2011.6 19:13 18:31 -41

32 3 660   Eduardo Cervantes  (M14) 3 M10-14     23:12.276 7:28.120:00 192.284.6 10:35 12:38 +123

33 27 362   Paula Robertson (F58) 10 F55-59     37:36.063 12:06.233:28 248.062.6 18:32 19:04 +32

34 25 021   Grace Xi (F55) 9 F55-59     36:41.928 11:48.745:00 498.073.7 16:28 20:14 +226

35 39 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 25 M55-59     28:56.858 9:19.029:00 3.1423:58.8 14:38 14:19 -19

36 36 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 23 M30-34     24:47.616 7:58.824:30 17.6223:54.7 12:20 12:28 +8

37 41 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 15 F55-59     38:59.842 12:33.138:40 19.8433:43.0

38 38 012   Doug Waters (M56) [2] 24 M55-59     25:30.613 8:12.726:00 29.3925:56.5 12:51 12:40 -12

39 35 405   Steve Russo (M57) [2] 22 M55-59     24:56.356 8:01.623:57 59.3623:38.1 12:26 12:30 +4

40 34 255   John Cosentino (M58) [2] 21 M55-59     25:16.193 8:08.024:00 76.1922:59.1 12:47 12:29 -17

41 40 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 26 M65-69     33:01.304 10:37.731:00 121.3029:27.2 16:04 16:57 +53

17 24FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 73.126

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 159 Robert Landon (M62) 1 M60-64 Allen     20:55.704 6:44.2   20:57.6091.9 10:27 10:29 +2 34.30 78.0%

2 255 John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59 Plano     22:55.239 7:22.6   22:58.2983.1 11:27 11:28 +1 4.76 68.8%

3 660 Eduardo Cervantes  (M14) 3 M10-14 Dallas     23:12.276 7:28.1   23:16.8904.6 10:35 12:38 +123 192.28 61.2%

4 405 Steve Russo (M57) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:35.105 7:35.5   23:37.9292.8 11:41 11:54 +13 1.89 66.3%

5 011 Blair Casey (M34) 5 M30-34 Carrollton     23:51.953 7:40.9   23:53.5111.6 11:49 12:03 +14 38.05 54.9%

6 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 6 M55-59 Plano     23:56.670 7:42.4   23:57.8531.2 11:26 12:31 +65 33.33 65.8%

7 659 Leah Serritos  (F15) 1 F15-19 Dallas     23:55.626 7:42.1   23:59.8474.2 11:24 12:32 +68 64.37 64.8%

8 052 Alex Veguilla (M53) 7 M50-54 Carrollton     24:53.637 8:00.8   24:56.3692.7 11:41 13:12 +91 113.64 60.7%

9 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 8 M65-69 Carrollton     25:34.142 8:13.8   25:38.7934.7 12:46 12:48 +2 8.86 65.6%

10 012 Doug Waters (M56) 9 M55-59 Carrollton     25:49.269 8:18.7   25:53.3534.1 12:50 13:00 +10 10.73 60.0%

11 192 Rob Preston (M56) 10 M55-59 Irving     25:56.060 8:20.8   27:18.1341:22.1 12:56 13:00 +4 3.94 59.8%

12 365 Les George (M56) 11 M55-59 Grand Prairie     28:01.618 9:01.3   28:06.1344.5 13:56 14:06 +10 43.38 55.3%

13 040 Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69 Irving     28:17.567 9:06.4   28:19.5392.0 13:48 14:30 +42 22.57 77.1%

14 994 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 12 M60-64 Dallas     29:07.724 9:22.5   29:11.3693.6 14:07 15:01 +53 7.72 56.5%

15 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 13 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:21.302 9:26.9   29:25.8304.5 14:34 14:47 +12 21.30 57.1%

16 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59 Coppell     29:29.274 9:29.5   29:34.7245.5 14:48 14:42 -6 110.73 61.2%

17 099 Trinity Sullivan (F21) 4 F20-24 Coppell     29:28.504 9:29.2   29:35.0626.6 14:47 14:42 -5 121.50 50.2%

18 020 Peter Boysen (M49) 14 M45-49 Dallas     29:31.834 9:30.3   29:38.4336.6 14:44 14:48 +4 28.17 49.5%

19 050 Chris Goins (M50) 15 M50-54 Garland     32:17.477 10:23.6   32:25.7578.3 14:58 17:19 +141 42.52 45.7%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 5 F55-59 Farmers Branch     33:19.849 10:43.7   33:40.90021.1 15:51 17:29 +98 54.85 56.4%

21 044 Amie Goins (F49) 6 F45-49 Garland     33:39.542 10:50.0   33:48.0158.5 16:14 17:25 +71 27.46 49.7%

22 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 7 F60-64 Carrollton     34:00.495 10:56.8   34:10.3889.9 16:41 17:19 +38 14.50 56.8%

23 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 8 F65-69 Plano     35:22.963 11:23.3   35:29.5936.6 17:31 17:52 +21 157.04 60.7%

24 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 16 M65-69 Carrollton     33:20.594 10:43.9   36:12.6232:52.0 17:06 16:14 -52 130.59 50.3%

25 021 Grace Xi (F55) 9 F55-59 Garland     36:41.928 11:48.7   36:45.6603.7 16:28 20:14 +226 498.07 49.2%

26 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69 Coppell     36:07.901 11:37.8   36:54.37146.5 18:09 17:59 -10 27.90 46.9%

27 362 Paula Robertson (F58) 10 F55-59 Coppell     37:36.063 12:06.2   37:38.6442.6 18:32 19:04 +32 248.06 50.0%

28 223 Chris Wong (M51) 18 M50-54 Arlington     37:43.801 12:08.6   37:55.41611.6 19:13 18:31 -41 166.20 39.4%

29 039 Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     38:27.528 12:22.7   38:27.8350.3 19:21 19:06 -15 73.53 73.9%

30 316 Blake Bruser (F11) 12 F10-14 Highland Village     38:35.355 12:25.2   38:50.91215.6 18:48 19:47 +59 35.36 43.1%

31 097 Nathan Bruser (M50) 19 M50-54 Highland Village     38:33.211 12:24.6   38:51.00017.8 18:37 19:56 +80 33.21 38.3%

32 261 John Kramer (M59) 20 M55-59 Plano     44:02.432 14:10.5   44:12.41410.0 21:20 22:42 +82 122.57 36.1%

33 024 Carol Creech (F70) 13 F70-74 Aubrey     45:20.002 14:35.5   45:32.16012.2 22:29 22:51 +23 149.00 49.7%

34 255 John Cosentino (M58) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     25:16.193 8:08.0   48:15.28322:59.1 12:47 12:29 -17 76.19 62.4%

35 405 Steve Russo (M57) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     24:56.356 8:01.6   48:34.45123:38.1 12:26 12:30 +4 59.36 62.7%

36 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 23 M30-34 Carrollton     24:47.616 7:58.8   48:42.30823:54.7 12:20 12:28 +8 17.62 52.9%

37 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 14 F50-54 Lewisville     50:01.054 16:05.9   50:11.10310.0 24:59 25:02 +3 28.95 33.8%

38 012 Doug Waters (M56) [2] 24 M55-59 Carrollton     25:30.613 8:12.7   51:27.15025:56.5 12:51 12:40 -12 29.39 60.7%

39 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 25 M55-59 Plano     28:56.858 9:19.0   52:55.68523:58.8 14:38 14:19 -19 3.14 54.5%

40 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 26 M65-69 Farmers Branch     33:01.304 10:37.7   62:28.54829:27.2 16:04 16:57 +53 121.30 50.8%

41 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 15 F55-59 Farmers Branch     38:59.842 12:33.1   72:42.89033:43.0 19.84 48.2%

Average Finish Time: 31:05 Average Age Grade: 55.7%31 Positive Split 9 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


